

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) 132/25 (CIS R. No.132/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000133-2025

Order No.11

Dated 13.02.2026

All (4) accused persons are produced through VC mode.

Lawyer hazira is filed for the accused persons Sahidul Haque and Rabi Mahato. Lawyer hazira through Legal Aid is filed for the accused person Rahul Miah.

One bail petition is filed for the accused persons Rohit Ali and moved.

Heard both sides present. Considered.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons prays for bail on the ground of long detention in custody and false implication.

Ld. PP in charge opposed bail prayer considering the commercial quantity of the seized contrabands.

In view of the seized commercial quantity of the contrabands and the pursuant rigor U/S 37 of NDPS Act, the bail prayer of the accused person is **rejected**.

Fix **27.02.2026** for production and I/O report.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri